Minnesota law.
14 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER X,

An Act to Apropriate money for the use and benefit of the

JYareh 1, 1870 Second State Normal School at Mankato.

Szcvion 1. Appropriation for the purpose of purchadng the necessary hesting and veatilating
spparatus, completing basement, buildlng ontbuilding, ke,
2. MAald mm to be expended under the directlon of the Normal Bchool Board—when
warranti may be drawn,
3. Hepeal of inconsistent acls.
4. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the Slate of Minnesola

Apprepriation 1o SECTION 1. The sum of twelve thousand five hundred
T ates purs dollars, in addition to former appropriations, or so much
thereof as may be necessary, is hereby appropriated out
of any money in the treasury not otherwiso appropriated,
for the purpose of purchasing and introducing the neces-
sary heating and ventilating apparatus, completing base-
ment, Luilding out buildings, drainage, digging well and
building cistern, with fixtures for the same, fencing and
grading grounds, flagging walks, painting roof, and secur-
ing such further conveniences and changes in the construc-
tion and completion of the building for said Second State
Normal School at Mankato, a8 in the opinion of the nor-
mal achool board are necessary.
Src. 2, The said sum of money so appropriated, shall
be paid on warrants drawn by the president of the state
Under whose 1. NOTmal board of instruction, and countersigned by the
rection expended secretary thereof, and upen the presentation of such war-
way bedmwn. - pants to the auditor of state, he shall draw warrants on
the state treasury for the amount named in the warrants
of said president and secretary, not exceeding in all, the
amount by this act appropriated, and to be expended under
the direction of the normal school board, as provided by
law; Provided, That the warrants provided fur in this
section shall not be drawn before the first of July next.
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Sec. 3. All ncts and parts of acts inconsistent with Rereat of tooon.
this act are hereby repealed. visent acts.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from whenan toteme
and after its passage. effect,

Approved March 1, 1870.

CHAPTER XI.

An Act to Appropriate money for the improvement of the wmarcn ¢, 18%.
State Prison, Deficiencies, Salaries, Current Expenses, -
Iepairs, &e.

Bsorion 1. Approptiation for the |mprovement of the $tats Praom, deficiancies, salariea,
current expenses, repalrs, &¢,
1. For walaries of offtcers for 1889, deflclency.
2. Por carrent expenses for 1570,
8, For salaries of officera,
4, Deficlency for surYeying and platting grounds, &ks.
8. For degciency for Juud bonght In 1589,
6. For bullding cells, Rc.
7. For new roof for shop.
4, Bald sums to b expendrd under the direotion of State Prison Inspeciors.
3. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Sectioy 1. That the following sums ot money, or so
much thercof as may be necegsary, be, and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any mouney in the treasury be-
longing to the general revenue fund not otherwise appro- AFwor parss.
priated :
First—Five hundred and fifty dollars deficiency for
palarics of officers for ono thousand cight hundred aund
gixty-nine.
Second—Fifteen thousand dollars for cnrrent expenses
for one thousand eight hundred and seveuty.



